PUBLISH: Friday, July 24, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 27, 2015.

Certified to before me this July 24, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/30/2015 to 7/13/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/27/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Landis & Sons Drainage
Maumee River Basin Commission
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Park Center, Inc.

Piqua Repair Inc.

Selking International

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Purdue University

Lehman Auto Sales

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Impac

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Forms Management Group, Inc.
PC Mall-Gov

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

CDW Government, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64

Indiana Clerk's Association
Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Brenda Alexander

Bleeke Electric, LLC

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
New Holland Tri-County

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,900.00
4,852.22
38.20
329.00
30.00
945.83
545.00
133.04
56.00
240.40
9,205.04
102.00
16.00
11,272.00
34.91
176.00
44.95
27.86
111.99
210.67
3,901.00
610.63
12,227.31
556.60
39.33
6,440.00
168.00
21.87
7,185.64
730.00
356.00
670.00
205.50
450.05
699.98
30.01
1,172.70
8,697.03
696.84
225.00
296.26
104.95
109.00
2,534.55
288.41
9,857.65
1,112.50
72.75

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Everett Refrigeration & E

Gordon Food Service

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department

National Oil And Gas

Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County

Welder Services, Inc.

Adams County Highway Department
Jay County REMC

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Braun's Garage

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Stationair's Express

ReusserDesign

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
LBH Chemical & Industrial

RICOH USA, INC.

Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Jamie M. Wetter

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Adams County Community Corrections
James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Positioning Solutions Company
Dave Meyer
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Amount

1,501.36
964.60
12.75
2,333.33
54.35
344.78
200.00
3,900.00
500.00
361.68
2,820.58
974.80
518.75
205.25
510.99
3,100.00
571.96
76.30
219.87
2,102.65
31.35
1,949.32
52.62
364.60
2,319.46
235.36
31.00
617.20
135.86
688.00
1,570.90
1,137.45
22.97
175.00
121.74
1,342.62
75.00
1,000.00
541.80
5,518.08
160.00
4.79
28.16
257.50
2,968.00
496.11
695.00
99.72

7/24/2015




Asphalt Material, Inc.
Medline Industries, Inc.
S2 Architects, LLC
Bryant Combine Parts
CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

U.S Postal Service (Hasler)
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
WatchGuard Video

Linnemeier Repair Service

International Police Work Dog Assoc.

H & S Fabrication, LLC
Agnes A. Rumschlag
Richard W. Karcher
Nancy Isch

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

153,690.44
813.02
13,037.03
17.14
2,504.96
45.00
5,000.00
216.57
47,622.45
10,040.00
205.91
375.00
30.00
500.00
1,088.00
125.00

Allstar Communications

EMP Technical Group

Petroleum Traders Corporation

John Deere Financial

Cooks Correctional

Tracy Noetzel

W.W. Williams

Laura Arnold

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Jessica Nix

Element Materials Technology Daleville
Elaine Shafley

Kelly Sickafoose

Emergency Mobile Tech, Inc.

David Schiefelbein

Susan DesJean

Grand Total

11,712.50
125.00
15,669.41
644.98
239.25
497.27
639.00
4.50
10.36
487.22
40.00
2,916.67
576.00
3,838.79
75.00
80.52

406,511.27
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