

PUBLISH: Friday, July 24, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 27, 2015.

Certified to before me this July 24, 2015.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/30/2015 to 7/13/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/27/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	1,900.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	1,501.36
Indiana Michigan Power	4,852.22	Berne Ready Mix	964.60
Berne Tri-Weekly News	38.20	Suburban Propane LP	12.75
Brateman's, Inc.	329.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	945.83	Decatur True Value	344.78
Complete Printing Service	545.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	200.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	133.04	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	3,900.00
Douglas L. Bauman	56.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00
Erie Haven	240.40	Everett Refrigeration & E	361.68
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	9,205.04	Gordon Food Service	2,820.58
Grimm's Auto	102.00	Kiess Electric	974.80
Landis & Sons Drainage	16.00	Lehman Feed Mill	518.75
Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00	Monroe Water Department	205.25
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	34.91	National Oil And Gas	510.99
Park Center, Inc.	176.00	Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	3,100.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	44.95	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	571.96
Selking International	27.86	Shifferly Dodge	76.30
Steven R. Jenkins Company	111.99	Print Shop	219.87
Top Supply Company	210.67	Treasurer of Adams County	2,102.65
Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,901.00	Welder Services, Inc.	31.35
CenturyLink	610.63	Adams County Highway Department	1,949.32
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	12,227.31	Jay County REMC	52.62
Purdue University	556.60	Waste Management	364.60
Lehman Auto Sales	39.33	Don Myers Plumbing	2,319.46
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	6,440.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	235.36
Bob's Locksmith Shop	168.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	31.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	21.87	Braun's Garage	617.20
Harvest Land Co-op	7,185.64	Wal-Mart	135.86
Impac	730.00	Beth A. Webber	688.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	356.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
Michael G. Werling	670.00	Troyer's Market LLC	1,137.45
McKesson Medical - Surgical	205.50	Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97
Forms Management Group, Inc.	450.05	Deborah A. Schantz	175.00
PC Mall-Gov	699.98	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	121.74
Verizon Wireless	30.01	Stationair's Express	1,342.62
Landon Patterson	1,172.70	ReusserDesign	75.00
CDW Government, Inc.	8,697.03	Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	1,000.00
Cintas Location #G64	696.84	LBH Chemical & Industrial	541.80
Indiana Clerk's Association	225.00	RICOH USA, INC.	5,518.08
Decatur Ace Hardware	296.26	Association of Indiana Counties	160.00
First Response	104.95	O'Reilly Auto Parts	4.79
Brenda Alexander	109.00	Jamie M. Wetter	28.16
Bleeke Electric, LLC	2,534.55	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50
Central Customer Charges	288.41	Adams County Community Corrections	2,968.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	9,857.65	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	496.11
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,112.50	Positioning Solutions Company	695.00
New Holland Tri-County	72.75	Dave Meyer	99.72

Asphalt Material, Inc.	153,690.44	Allstar Communications	11,712.50
Medline Industries, Inc.	813.02	EMP Technical Group	125.00
S2 Architects, LLC	13,037.03	Petroleum Traders Corporation	15,669.41
Bryant Combine Parts	17.14	John Deere Financial	644.98
CenturyLink	2,504.96	Cooks Correctional	239.25
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	45.00	Tracy Noetzel	497.27
U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	5,000.00	W.W. Williams	639.00
AccessLine Communications	216.57	Laura Arnold	4.50
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	47,622.45	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	10.36
WatchGuard Video	10,040.00	Jessica Nix	487.22
Linnemeier Repair Service	205.91	Element Materials Technology Daleville	40.00
International Police Work Dog Assoc.	375.00	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
H & S Fabrication, LLC	30.00	Kelly Sickafoose	576.00
Agnes A. Rumschlag	500.00	Emergency Mobile Tech, Inc.	3,838.79
Richard W. Karcher	1,088.00	David Schiefelbein	75.00
Nancy Isch	125.00	Susan DesJean	80.52
		Grand Total	<u><u>406,511.27</u></u>